
 

 

 

Callovers Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec 

Child Protection 
11:00am  
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25 
 

8 
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26 
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7 
21 

5 
19 

2 
16 
30 

13 
27 
 

11 
25 
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20 

Queensland 
Magistrates Early 
Referral into 
Treatment (QMERIT) 
9:00am  

19 23 23 27 25 22 20 24 21 19 23 21 

Commonwealth 
Callover  
9:00am  

Taxation Callover 
10:00am  

- 16 16 
 

20 18 15 13 17 14 12 16 14 

General Callover / 
Government 
Prosecutions  
9:00am  
 
Corrective Services 
9:30am  

12 2 2 6 4 1 6 3 7 5 2 7 

Murri Court 
2:00pm  

- 22 - 26 31 28 26 30 27 25 29 20 

QCAT Hearings  
9:00am  

11 1 1 5 3 7 5 2 6 4 1 6 

Caloundra Circuit 
Hearings 
 9:00am  

13 
20 

10 
24 

10 
24 

- 
28 

12 
26 

9 
23 

14 
28 

11 
25 

8 
22 

13 
27 

10 
24 

8 
22 

2017 Listing arrangements 

Court practice notes: 
 
9:00am Daily – Arrests (Bails and Notices to Appear 
for 8.30am). Except on Tuesdays and Public 
holidays. 
 
9:00am every Tuesday – Domestic Violence 
Applications and Domestic Violence Case 
Management callover. 
 
9:00am every Monday – Minor traffic 
(including summonses; Special Hardship 
Applications; s.87 applications; s.131 applications; 
all unlicenced driving excluding disqualified by 
Court)  
2:00pm every Tuesday – Traffic hearings 
  
9:00am every Wednesday –  Childrens Court 
(Criminal) – Bails and Notices to Appear at 8:30am.   
 
2:00pm every Monday and Wednesday – URGENT 
Queensland Civil and Administrative Tribunal 
(QCAT) excluding the first Wednesday;  
Civil Chambers Mondays 2:00pm. 
 
9:00am every Friday – Committal mention 
callover 
 
Mental Health Court Ms – last Friday of month in 
Arrest List 9:00am 
 
2:00pm Daily – URGENT Domestic Violence 
applications - Except public holidays 

 
Magistrates State Conference: 27–31/03/17 
Maroochydore show holiday: 16/06/17 

www.courts.qld.gov.au 

Maroochydore Courthouse 
Cornmeal Parade 
Maroochydore  QLD  4558 
PO Box 732  
courthouse.maroochydore@justice.qld.gov.au 
Telephone: (07) 54708111  
Facsimile: (07) 54708146  

 

MAROOCHYDORE Magistrates Court  
 

http://www.courts.qld.gov.au/

