

MAROOCHYDORE Magistrates Court

Callovers	Jan	Feb	Mar	Apr	May	Jun	Jul	Aug	Sep	Oct	Nov	Dec
Child Protection 11:00am	11 25	8 22	8 22	12 26	10 24	7 21	5 19	2 16 30	13 27	11 25	8 22	6 20
Queensland Magistrates Early Referral into Treatment (QMERIT) 9:00am	19	23	23	27	25	22	20	24	21	19	23	21
Commonwealth Callover 9:00am Taxation Callover 10:00am	-	16	16	20	18	15	13	17	14	12	16	14
General Callover / Government Prosecutions 9:00am Corrective Services 9:30am	12	2	2	6	4	1	6	3	7	5	2	7
Murri Court 2:00pm	-	22	-	26	31	28	26	30	27	25	29	20
QCAT Hearings 9:00am	11	1	1	5	3	7	5	2	6	4	1	6
Caloundra Circuit Hearings 9:00am	13 20	10 24	10 24	- 28	12 26	9 23	14 28	11 25	8 22	13 27	10 24	8 22

2017 Listing arrangements

Court practice notes:

9:00am Daily - Arrests (Bails and Notices to Appear for 8.30am). *Except on Tuesdays and Public holidays.*

9:00am every Tuesday - Domestic Violence Applications and Domestic Violence Case Management callover.

9:00am every Monday - Minor traffic (including summonses; Special Hardship Applications; s.87 applications; s.131 applications; all unlicensed driving excluding disqualified by Court)
2:00pm every Tuesday - Traffic hearings

9:00am every Wednesday - Childrens Court (Criminal) - Bails and Notices to Appear at 8:30am.

2:00pm every Monday and Wednesday - URGENT Queensland Civil and Administrative Tribunal (QCAT) excluding the first Wednesday; Civil Chambers Mondays 2:00pm.

9:00am every Friday - Committal mention callover

Mental Health Court Ms - last Friday of month in Arrest List 9:00am

2:00pm Daily - URGENT Domestic Violence applications - Except public holidays

Magistrates State Conference: 27-31/03/17
Maroochydore show holiday: 16/06/17



QUEENSLAND
COURTS

Maroochydore Courthouse

Cornmeal Parade
Maroochydore QLD 4558
PO Box 732
courthouse.maroochydore@justice.qld.gov.au
Telephone: (07) 54708111
Facsimile: (07) 54708146

www.courts.qld.gov.au